

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1483 OF 2025**

**Sandeep Santoshkumar Gupta** **...PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Ps NanagaonRESPONDENT  
Peth Tah And Dist Amravati And Anr.**

**PANKAJ NAVLANI for Petitioner**

**APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH  
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 17th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**Mr Pinak Vishwarupe Adv h/f Mr Pankaj Navlani Adv for the  
applicant. Mr Nikhil Joshi APP for state. Mr Nilesh Tikar Adv  
for R.no.2. S.O. 26.02.2026 at the req of APP.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**