



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1483 OF 2025

(Sandeep Santoshkumar Gupta & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.M. Vishwarupe, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

Mr. N. Tikar, Adv. h/f Mr. T.U. Tathod, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. By way of last chance, the learned Counsel for the Non-applicant No.2, shall file reply within two weeks.

2. List the matter for final disposal on **10.04.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)