



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APL) NO. 1483 OF 2025

Sandeep Santoshkumar Gupta and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and
anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.P.V.Navlani, counsel for the applicants.
Mr.A.M.Kadukar,APP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 17/04/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks time to carry out the amendment, as the charge sheet is filed.
2. Time as prayed for is granted
3. Stand over after summer vacations.

JUDGE